## RE: PUBLICATION OF THE ROWLANDS CASTLE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

Policy, Planning

Wed 15/03/2023 15:18

To: EHDC - Neighbourhood Plans Shared <neighbourhoodplans@easthants.gov.uk>

CAUTION: This email came from outside of the council - only open links and attachments that you're expecting.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your email below, inviting Southern Water to comment on the Submission version of the Rowlands Castle Neighbourhood Plan. We are pleased to note that our previous representations have been addressed, and have no further comments to make.

We look forward to being kept informed of the Plan's progress.

Yours faithfully,

## **Charlotte Mayall**

**Strategic Planning Lead** Hampshire, West Sussex & Isle of Wight

M. 07908 255007 southernwater.co.uk



From: EHDC - Neighbourhood Plans Shared <neighbourhoodplans@easthants.gov.uk>

Sent: 12 February 2023 17:41

To: EHDC - Neighbourhood Plans Shared <neighbourhoodplans@easthants.gov.uk> Subject: PUBLICATION OF THE ROWLANDS CASTLE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

You don't often get email from neighbourhoodplans@easthants.gov.uk. Learn why this is important

Dear Sir/Madam,

## PUBLICATION OF THE ROWLANDS CASTLE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

## **UNDER REGULATION 16 OF THE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING (GENERAL) REGULATIONS 2012**

Rowlands Castle Parish Council as the qualifying body has reviewed and prepared a neighbourhood development plan, entitled Rowlands Castle Neighbourhood Plan 2022-2033, for their parish with the help of the local community.

The plan sets out a vision for the future of the parish and planning policies which will be used to determine planning applications locally.